RESOLUTION NO.	- 2021
----------------	--------

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DIVISION OF STREETS AND ROADS TO PURCHASE FIRST AID TRAINING FROM RED CROSS, AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE ANY NECESSARY AGREEMENT WITH RED CROSS, RELATED TO THE PURCHASE, AT A COST NOT TO EXCEED \$990.00.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 – That the Division of Streets and Roads is authorized to purchase First Aid Training from Red Cross, and the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute any necessary agreement with Red Cross related to the purchase.

Section 2 – That an amount, estimated not to exceed the sum of \$990.00, be and hereby is approved for payment to Red Cross., from the following accounts in the following amounts: #1101-303301-74101 (\$330.00), 1115-303303-74101 (\$330.00), 4051-303302-74101 (\$330.00).

Section 3 – That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR
ATTEST:	
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNC	_  L

0046-21:MRS:X:\Cases\STREETS\21-LE0001\LEG\00717587.DOCX